CAL. P.U.C. No. 204.5 Cancels CAL. P.U.C. No. 204.4

CRIMSON CALIFORNIA PIPELINE, L.P. (PLC - 26)

PROPORTIONAL TARIFF

Applying on the Intrastate Transportation of

CRUDE PETROLEUM

KLM PIPELINE SYSTEM

FROM

POINTS IN CALIFORNIA ENUMERATED IN THE TABLE OF RATES

то

POINTS IN CALIFORNIA ENUMERATED IN THE TABLE OF RATES

Subject to the rules and regulations published in Crimson California Pipeline, L.P. CAL. P.U.C. No. 200, supplements thereto, and successive issues thereof. The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

FILED: August 30, 2023

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2023

Issued By: [W] Mandy Kroetsch, President Crimson California Pipeline, L.P. [W] 1900 Main Street, Suite 600 [W] Irvine, CA 92614

Crimson California Pipeline, L.P. CAL. P.U.C. No. 204.5 Page 2

Rate(s) in Cents Per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons, Applying on the Transportation of CRUDE PETROLEUM by Pipeline:

FROM (ORIGIN) POINTS IN CALIFORNIA	TO (DESTINATIONS) POINTS IN CALIFORNIA
	Shell Oil Refinery, Martinez , Tesoro Refinery, Avon; Valero Refinery, Pacheco (all in Contra Costa County)
Buena Vista Hills Area (Kern County) *	[l] 214.29
Receipt Points: 18G, 27G, Big 6/Little 6	
Signa Station (Kern County) *	[l] 214.29
Receipt Points:	
Midway Station, Taft (Kern County) *	[I] 201.25
Receipt Points:	
Derby Acres, (Kern County) *	[I] 194.47
Receipt Points:	
Cymric Area (Kern County) *	[I] 187.90
Receipt Points: 15Z, 23Z, Orchard	
Belridge Station (Kern County) *	[I] 174.39
Receipt Points: 31x	
Lost Hills/Cahn Area (Kern County) *	[I] 161.06
Receipt Points: Lost Hills, Cahn 3	

TABLE OF RATES

* A rate of 75.00 cents per barrel will be applicable to every barrel originating from any Receipt Point that is in excess of 300,000 barrels in the month of service. A rate of 85.00 cents per barrel will be applicable to every barrel originating from any Receipt Point that is above 240,000 barrels and below 300,000 barrels in the month of service. The stated rate, in the table above, will be applicable to every barrel originating from any Receipt Point that is performed by a preceipt barrel originating from any Receipt Point that is above 240,000 barrels and below 300,000 barrels in the month of service.